Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health			FORM APPROVED
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
IL6014666		IL6014666	B. WING		C 12/13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
PEARL O	F ST CHARLES, THE	850 DUNI ST CHAR	IAM RD LES, IL 6017	74	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Complaint Investiga	ation: 24710143/IL182423			
S9999	Final Observations		S9999		
	Statement of Licens 300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b)4 300.1210d)6)	sure Violations:			
	a) The facility shall procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall compl The written policies the facility and shal	dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating l be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed			
	Nursing and Person a) Comprehensive with the participatio resident's guardian applicable, must de comprehensive car includes measurabl meet the resident's and psychosocial n resident's compreh- allow the resident to	General Requirements for hal Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, n of the resident and the or representative, as evelop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which o attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and			
ABORATORY	ment of Public Health DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE 12/23/24

STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		IL6014666	B. WING		12/*	13/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PEARL C	OF ST CHARLES, THE	850 DUNI ST CHAR	HAM RD LES, IL 60174	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
\$9999	restrictive setting bain eeds. The assess the active participation resident's guardian applicable. (Section b) The facility shall and services to attain practicable physical well-being of the rest each resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the rest encourage resident to rest the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage resident to the care needs of the rest encourage rest that the rest and use speech functional communi who is unable to care shall receive the set good nutrition, groot d) Pursuant to subs care shall include, and shall be practic seven-day-a-week to assure that the rest as free of accident the nursing personnel state the rest as free of accident to the rest of th	pe planning to the least ased on the resident's care ment shall be developed with ion of the resident and the or representative, as 3-202.2a of the Act) provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest , mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with prehensive resident care properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each total nursing and personal esident. ersonnel shall assist and s so that a resident's abilities living do not diminish unless e individual's clinical condition minution was unavoidable. sident's abilities to bathe, ransfer and ambulate; toilet; n, language, or other cation systems. A resident rry out activities of daily living rvices necessary to maintain ming, and personal hygiene. ection (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following ed on a 24-hour,	\$9999			

If continuation sheet 2 of 7

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING:			
		IL6014666	B. WING			C 13/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
PFARI (OF ST CHARLES, THE	= 850 DUN				
		ST CHAR	RLES, IL 60174	4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC\	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 2	S9999			
	This REQUIREME	NT is not met as evidenced by:				
	failed to safely assi in bed when render in the resident fallir left tibial and ankle	and record review the facility st and position a resident (R1) ring care. This failure resulted og out of bed and sustaining fractures. This applies to 1 out reviewed for accidents.				
	The findings includ	e:				
	R1 was admitted to multiple diagnoses hemiparesis followi the left non-domina surgery to both ank	nic Medical Record) showed o the facility on 1/28/2024 with including hemiplegia and ing cerebral infarction affecting ant side, post-orthopedic cle tendons, history of other yous system, and history of m of the brain.				
	"[R1] fell approx. (a while being change rolled off on the rig left side." The hos	rds dated 12/8/2024, said approximately) 4 ft from bed ed by CNA. She states she ht side of the bed landed on pital records continued to say pial and ankle fractures.				
	Practical Nurse/LPI assessed R1 after was complaining of transferred to the h to the facility with a leg because she ha V4 said R1 had alw	2:50 PM, V4 (Licensed N) said on 12/7/2024 she her fall incident. V4 said R1 f pain and had to be ospital. V4 said R1 returned long leg cast to her left lower ad sustained multiple fractures. <i>y</i> ays needed a 2-person staff d mobility because she had				

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6014666	B. WING			C 12/13/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
		850 DUNI	HAM RD				
PEARL	OF ST CHARLES, THE	ST CHAR	LES, IL 60174	4			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	S9999				
	chronic left-side we lower extremities.	eakness in both her upper and					
	said she assessed 9/14/2024 and dete bilateral enablers (c 2-person staff assis bed on her air-loss care plan showed s assistance with bec locate in R1's comp intervention indicati	PM, V9 (Restorative Nurse) R1's mobility function on ermined R1 required the use of quarter-size side rails) and stance when receiving care in mattress. V9 said R1's ADL she required extensive d mobility. V9 was unable to orehensive care plan her ing that R1 required a stance with bed mobility and bed.					
	Director) said he was she was discharged 10/14/2024. V10 sa maximal assistance bed mobility. V10 s CNAs on how to sa when rendering car been assisted by 2-	:15 PM, V10 (Therapy Rehab as familiar with R1 because d from therapy services on aid R1 required substantial to e of 2-staff members with her said he had trained the facility's fely position residents in bed re. V10 said R1 should have staff members, one on each nsure her safety when being					
	Assistant/CNA) was fall incident on 12/7 approximately 4 PM incontinence care. of the bed when sh V3 said she was ne she was unfamiliar she noticed R1 had indicating she was a transfer but was un	:40 PM, V3 (Certified Nurse s interviewed regarding R1's 7/2024. V3 said at 4 she assisted R1 in bed with V3 said R1 slid and rolled out e turned her on her right side. w and felt rushed because with R1's care needs. V3 said I a sticker on her bed a 2-person total mechanical lift sure how much assistance ed mobility. V3 said she was					

IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
	IL6014666	B. WING			2/13/2024	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
OF ST CHARLES, THE			4			
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999				
assistance a reside	nt requires with their ADLs					
Nursing/DON) said trained on bed mot said V3 (CNA) was R1's fall incident) o staff assistance wh on an air-loss mattr another staff memb	she expects new CNAs to be oility during orientation. V2 educated on 12/7/2024 (after in the need to provide 2-person en rendering care to resident ress. V2 said V3 failed to have ber assist her while she was					
R1 required staff as because she had c side related to her s on therapy and nur determine how muc their ADLs. V11 sa resulted in her sust V11 said she expect safety protocols wh	ssistance with her ADLs hronic hemiparesis to her left stroke. V11 said she depends sing to assess residents to ch assistance they require with id R1's fall on 12/7/2024 aining fractures to her left leg. cted facility staff to follow en rendering care to ensure					
showed R1 had a " side with the use of assessment also sl of motion, muscle s	poor" ability to roll from side to her left side. The nowed R1 had a "poor" range strength, mobility, and balance					
10/14/2024, showe "substantial/maxim	d R1 required al assistance" from facility staff					
	OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DF ST CHARLES, THE SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCC REGULATORY OR L Continued From particles of Daily L positioning. On 12/12/2024 at 2 Nursing/DON) said trained on bed mobestication of the said V3 (CNA) was R1's fall incident) of the said V3 (CNA) was side related to her so on the said V3 (CNA) was side related to her so on the said V3 (CNA) was R1's Mobility Assess showed R1 had a " side with the use of assessment also sho of motion, muscle so to her left upper and R1's Physical The ra 10/14/2024, showe "substantial/maxim	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6014666 IL6014666 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 not trained on how to determine the level of assistance a resident requires with their ADLs (Activities of Daily Living) of bed mobility and positioning. On 12/12/2024 at 2 PM, V2 (Director of Nursing/DON) said she expects new CNAs to be trained on bed mobility during orientation. V2 said V3 (CNA) was educated on 12/7/2024 (after R1's fall incident) on the need to provide 2-person staff assistance when rendering care to resident on an air-loss mattress. V2 said V3 failed to have another staff member assist her while she was providing incontinence care to R1 on 12/7/2024. On 12/12/2024 at 2:15 PM, V11 (Physician) said R1 required staff assistance with her ADLs because she had chronic hemiparesis to her left side related to her stroke. V11 said she depends on therapy and nursing to assess residents to determine how much assistance they require with their ADLs. V11 said R1's fall on 12/7/2024 resulted in her sustaining fractures to her left leg. V11 said she expected facility staff to follow safety protocols when rendering care to ensure the safety of residents. R1's Mobility Assessment dated 9/14/2024, showed R1 had a "poor" ability to roll from side to side with the use of her left side. The assessment also showed R1 had a "poor" range of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities.	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A.BUILDING: IL6014666 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION D Continued From page 4 S9999 not trained on how to determine the level of assistance a resident requires with their ADLs (Activities of Daily Living) of bed mobility and positioning. On 12/12/2024 at 2 PM, V2 (Director of Nursing/DON) said she expects new CNAs to be trained on bed mobility during orientation. V2 said V3 (CNA) was educated on 12/7/2024 (after R1's fall incident) on the need to provide 2-person staff assistance when rendering care to resident on an air-loss mattress. V2 said V3 failed to have another staff member assist her while she was providing incontinence care to R1 on 12/7/2024. On 12/12/2024 at 2:15 PM, V11 (Physician) said R1 required staff assistance when her ADLs because she had chronic hemiparesis to her left side related to her stroke. V11 said she depends on therapy and nursing factures to her left leg. V11 said she expected facility staff to folow safety protocols when rendering care to ensure the safety of residents. R1's Mobility Assessment dated 9/14/2024, showed R1 had a "poor" range of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities. R1's Mobility Assessment dated % poor" range of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities. <td>OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: COM IL6014666 B. WING 122 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Sto DUNHAM RD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ID PREFX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ATON SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE Octinued From page 4 S9999 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ON USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 On 12/12/2024 at 2 PM, V2 (Director of Nursing/DON) said she expects new CNAs to be trained on how to determine the level of assistance when rendering care to resident on an air-loss mattress. V2 said V3 failed to have another staff assistance whon there indering care to resident on an air-loss mattress. V2 said V3 failed to have aproviding incontinence care to R1 on 12/7/2024. On 12/12/2024 at 2:15 PM, V11 (Physician) said R1 required staff assistance with her ADLs because she had chronic she have had how and nursing to assess residents to determine how much assistance they require with their ADLs. V11 said R1's fail on 12/7/2024 staff with the sustaining fractures to her left leg. V11 said she expected facility staff to follow safety protocols when rendering care to ensure the safety of residents. R1's Mobility Assessment dated 9/14/2024, showed R1 had a "poor" ange of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities. R1's Physical Therapy Discharge Summary dated 10/14/2024, showed R1 required "substantializatione R1 mod a "poor" range of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities.</td>	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: COM IL6014666 B. WING 122 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Sto DUNHAM RD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ID PREFX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ATON SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE Octinued From page 4 S9999 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ON USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 On 12/12/2024 at 2 PM, V2 (Director of Nursing/DON) said she expects new CNAs to be trained on how to determine the level of assistance when rendering care to resident on an air-loss mattress. V2 said V3 failed to have another staff assistance whon there indering care to resident on an air-loss mattress. V2 said V3 failed to have aproviding incontinence care to R1 on 12/7/2024. On 12/12/2024 at 2:15 PM, V11 (Physician) said R1 required staff assistance with her ADLs because she had chronic she have had how and nursing to assess residents to determine how much assistance they require with their ADLs. V11 said R1's fail on 12/7/2024 staff with the sustaining fractures to her left leg. V11 said she expected facility staff to follow safety protocols when rendering care to ensure the safety of residents. R1's Mobility Assessment dated 9/14/2024, showed R1 had a "poor" ange of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities. R1's Physical Therapy Discharge Summary dated 10/14/2024, showed R1 required "substantializatione R1 mod a "poor" range of motion, muscle strength, mobility, and balance to her left upper and lower extremities.	

	epartment of Public					
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6014666	B. WING			C 13/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		850 DUN		,		
PEARL	OF ST CHARLES, THE	ST CHAP	RLES, IL 6017	4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 5	S9999			
	R1 was at "Modera	te Risk" for falls.				
		ed 12/7/2024, said R1 fell out NA rolled her on her right side.				
	R1's Progress Note dated 12/9/2024 said an IDT (Interdisciplinary Team) Review was done regarding R1's fall on 12/7/2024. The Progress Note showed "Root Cause: inability to maintain balance during ADL careInterventionsstaff to complete cares in pairs."					
	a fall prevention int 12/7/2024 (post-fal ensure that residen trunk and extremitie supported." R1's c intervention of "Res assistance with AD initiated on 2/2/202 plan does not indica	iewed on 12/12/2024, showed ervention initiated on I) for "Positioning: Staff will it is centered in bedand es are properly aligned and are plan also showed an sident currently requires Ls: Bed Mobility: Extensive" 4. R1's comprehensive care ate the number of staff res for her extensive bed S.				
	Management dated committed to its du patients in reducing consequences of fa harm and ensuring environment is mai depend on identifie including root cause	ntainedInterventions will d and assessed risk factors, e/s every after each fall or				
	these interventions Restorative Progr Development of t based on results of	been identified. Some of may include but not limited to ramBed Mobility he fall interventions plan is the Falls Assessment as well all circumstances and related				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		- COMPLETED	
		IL6014666	B. WING			C 13/2024
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	OF ST CHARLES, THE	- 850 DUN	IHAM RD			
	F 31 CHARLES, THE	ST CHA	RLES, IL 60174	4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 6	S9999			
	resident outcomes	"				
	Daily Living (ADL) of "Residents will be p and services as ap improve their ability living (ADLs)inclu assistance withb re-positioning) ADLs will be measu resident's response	titled Supporting Activities of dated 11/7/2024, said provided with care, treatment propriate to maintain or v to carry out activities of daily uding appropriate support and . Mobility (turning, .A resident's ability to perform ured using clinical toolsThe e to interventions will be ed, and revised as appropriate				